Lynnmour/Xa7elcha APPROVED CALENDAR 2025/2026

DESIGNATION

2025/26

Days of Instruction

180

Schools open (8:40am-10:40am)

Tuesday, September 2, 2025

Lynnmour School based Non-Instructional Day

Friday, September 19, 2025

National Day for Truth and Reconciliation

Tuesday, September 30, 2025

Thanksgiving Day Statutory Holiday

Monday, October 13, 2025

Parent Interview Early Dismissal dates (1:40)

October 14, 15, 2025

Province-wide non-instructional day (NVTA)

Friday, October 24, 2025

Staff Collaboration Time (shortened day for students)

Wednesday, October 29, 2025

Lynnmour School based Non-Instructional Day

Monday, November 10, 2025

Remembrance Day Statutory Holiday

Tuesday, November 11, 2025

District-wide non-instructional day (Curriculum Implementation Day)

Friday, December 5, 2025

Schools close for Winter vacation

Friday, December 19, 2025

Winter vacation period

December 22, 2025, to January 2, 2026

Schools reopen after Winter vacation

Monday, January 5, 2026

District-wide non-instructional day (NVTA)

Friday, February 13, 2026

BC Family Day Statutory Holiday

Monday, February 16, 2026

Staff Collaboration Time (shortened day for students)

Wednesday, February 25, 2026

Schools close for Spring vacation

Friday, March 13, 2026

Spring vacation period

March 16 to 27, 2026

Schools reopen after Spring Vacation

Monday, March 30, 2026

Good Friday Statutory Holiday

Friday, April 3, 2026

Easter Monday Holiday

Monday, April 6, 2026

Staff Collaboration Time (shortened day for students)

Wednesday, April 29, 2026

District-wide non-instructional day (NVTA)

Monday, May 4, 2026

Victoria Day Statutory Holiday

Monday, May 18, 2026

Staff Collaboration Day (shortened day for students)

Wednesday, May 27, 2026

Last Day of Classes for Students

Thursday, June 25, 2026

Administrative Day (Non-Instructional Day)

Friday, June 26, 2026




